mrs 3/17

04-18-2000



04/ 01 F



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

101324473cordation Form cover sheet					
PATENTS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
	yance Type				
	signment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Me	rger Other				
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies) Mai	k if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Kriser, Jill A.	03132000				
Name (line 2)	Execution Date				
Second Party	Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) KRISER ENTERPRISES, LLC	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2) a Limited Liability Company of	receiving party is not				
Address (line 1) 2525 Lakevale Drive	2525 Lakevale Drive of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Vienna VA	22181 State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
7/2000 DNGUYEN 00000184 09262594					
C:581 40.00 OP					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approxim	ately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and				

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

1

REEL: 010693 FRAME: 0614

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce

OMB 0651-0027			Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	202-463-3892	
Name	Thomas S. Hahn			
Address (line 1)	The M. H. Sears Law 1	Firm		
Address (line 2)	910 Seventeenth St.,	N.W.		
Address (line 3)	Suite 800			
Address (line 4)	Washington, D.C. 200	006		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 3				
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached	
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number or the F	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	for the same property).	
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)				
09262594				
If this document is signed by the firs	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate t named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year	
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT				
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19–1027				
		Authorization to charge additional fees:		
			Yes X No	
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Thom	nas S. Hahn	thomas reh	March 16,2000	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT

REEL: 010693 FRAME: 0615

ASSIGNMENT

I, JILL A KRISER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7854 Colonial Village Row, Annandale, Virginia 22003 (hereinafter "Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled:

GOLF CLUB GRIP AND GLOVE RAIN SHIELD

for which United States Patent Application Serial Number 09/262,594 was filed on March 5, 1999 (hereinafter "Patent Application").

KRISER ENTERPRISES, LLC, a limited liability company, duly organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, having a place of business at 2525 Lakevale Drive, Vienna, Virginia 22181 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to the Patent Application and the invention disclosed, described and claimed therein, for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, and to all Letters Patent to be issued for said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto; and all reissue and reissues, extension or extensions, or continuation or continuations, or continuation-in-part or continuations-in-part, or division or divisions of such Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to the Patent Application, and the invention disclosed, described and claimed therein, for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, and to all Letters Patent to be issued for said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto; and all reissue and reissues, extension or extensions, continuation or

PATENT REEL: 010693 FRAME: 0616 continuations, continuation in part or continuations-in-part, or division or divisions of such Letters Patent; and the same to be held by Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, for its own use to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent covering the invention to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest to the Patent Application and invention.

Assignor agrees that she will at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Patent Application, the invention, or any other such Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, in Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that if Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, desire to secure a reissue, extension, continuation, continuation-in-part, or division of any such Letters Patent, Assignor will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all legal acts necessary for application of such reissue, extension, continuation, continuation-in-part, or division and the procuring thereof, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assigner further agrees that she will, at any time, upon request, communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts relating to the Patent Application, the invention and any Letters Patent, or to the history thereof known to her, and will testify to the same in any interference or litigation, when requested to do so.

2

PATENT REEL: 010693 FRAME: 0617 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has set her hand and seal this <u>13</u> day of March, 2000.

JILL A. KRISER

3

PATENT RECORDED: 03/17/2000 REEL: 010693 FRAME: 0618